Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FF Acquisition Corp.	01/26/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nautilus, Inc.
Street Address:	16400 SE Nautilus Way
City:	Vancouver
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98683

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D375767
Patent Number:	D387402
Patent Number:	D392351
Patent Number:	5527239

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)629-3450

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-629-3400

Email: docketing-dv@dorsey.com, johnson.marilyn@dorsey.com

Correspondent Name: Dorsey & Whitney LLP

Address Line 1: 370 Seventeenth Street, Suite 4700

Address Line 2: IP Department

Address Line 4: Denver, CALIFORNIA 80202-5647

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	M8251FF ~ 461066-2157
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lee R. Osman

PATENT REEL: 022390 FRAME: 0359

500806832

00 D3

CH \$160

Total Attachments: 9 source=ff ac patent assn#page1.tif source=ff ac patent assn#page2.tif source=ff ac patent assn#page3.tif source=ff ac patent assn#page4.tif source=ff ac patent assn#page5.tif source=ff ac patent assn#page6.tif source=ff ac patent assn#page7.tif source=ff ac patent assn#page8.tif source=ff ac patent assn#page8.tif source=ff ac patent assn#page9.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment effective as of November 9, 2006, is made by FF ACQUISITION CORP., a Delaware corporation, a Delaware Corporation, 100 Tubb Avenue, P.O. Box 1296, West Point, MS 39773 ("Assignor"), for the benefit of NAUTILUS, INC, a Washington Corporation, 16400 SE Nautilus Way. Vancouver, Washington 98683 ("Assignee");

WHEREAS, Assignor owns rights to certain new and useful inventions and owns by assignment certain Letters Patent of the United States and foreign and regional applications corresponding or relating thereto, in the form more fully described in the attached Exhibits A and B (collectively, the "Patent Rights"), which Exhibits A and B are incorporated herein by reference;

WHEREAS, Assignor now owns the entire right, title and interest in the Patent Rights;

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have executed that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, effective as of November 9, 2006 (the "Asset Purchase Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of the Asset Purchase Agreement, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to acquire from Assignor, the entire interest in and to the Patent Rights, together with any of the following, filed subsequent to the effective date of the Asset Purchase Agreement: foreign and regional applications corresponding or relating thereto, all priority rights and claims corresponding thereto, and convention rights, and the Letters Patent of the United States and countries and regions foreign thereto which may grant or have granted thereto or be lodged in relation thereto, any reissue or reexamination thereof or to be obtained therefor, any renewals, or substitutes thereof, and any and all priority rights or priority claims, International Convention rights, any and all rights to collect past damages for infringement of any and all Letters Patent of the United States and countries and regions foreign thereto which may be published, which may grant, or have granted thereto or be lodged in relation thereto, and other benefits accruing to or to accrue to Assignor with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto (the "Collective Rights").

NOW THEREFORE, for the consideration set forth in the Asset Purchase Agreement, and other good and valuable consideration to Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, transfers, assigns and sets over unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Collective Rights.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, Assignor hereby agrees, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of Assignee, to execute and deliver at the request of Assignee all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts Assignee may request in order to vest all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Collective Rights in Assignee, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, continuation-in-part, renewal, reissued, reexamined or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries, on said Collective Rights, and execute confirmatory assignments or acknowledgments of this assignment as necessary for full enjoyment of the Collective Rights and for recording in foreign patent offices, and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor. It is



understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of both parties.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, Assignor represents and warrants that Assignor has the right, title, and authority to execute this Assignment and to convey any and all right, title, and interest in the Collective Rights, and that Assignor has not conveyed nor will convey hereafter all or part of the Collective Rights to a third party.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor hereunto has executed this Assignment upon the date indicated below.

ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNEE	
By: Muke Early, CFO Name: Mike Forray CFO Date: 11/06/06	By: Name: Date:	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>()</u> day of <u>November</u> , 2006.	Subscribed and swom to before me this day of, 2006.	
Milanie Vardaman Notary Public	Notary Public	
MISSISSIPPI STATEWIDE NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 18, 2007. BONDED THRU STEGALL NOTARY SERVICE		·

4848-0971-1617/1 9/5/2006 11:41 AM

EXHIBIT A

Active Patents

Patent No. or Appl. No.	Title	Country	Status
1260977	Wall Mounted Exercise Unit (ULTRA GYMPAC)	Canada	Current
210236	HORIZONTAL SIT-UP BOARD	France	Current
222856	ULTRA GYMPAC	France	Current
223932	13-0750 "BK" BIKE	France	Current
275906	14-4400 WYNTONE	France	Current
275907	14-3800 AIR GOMETER	France	Current
286739	14-3200 AIR CYCLE	France	Current
286741	14-3400 AIR CRUISER (Design)	France	Current
286742	14-4200 WYN FIT	France	Current
AN 941816	Abductor/Adducer Leg Press Band Exerciser	France	Current
946369	Playground Assembly Support Member (2 Designs)	France	Current
M95049657	Unknown (Design)	Germany	Current
858.1	Playground Assembly Support Member (Design)	Mexico	Current
133880	Playground Assembly Support Member	Spain	Current
D360924	Physical Exerciser	U.S.A.	Current
D361806	Exercise Treadmill	U.S.A.	Current
D361807	Exercise Treadmill	U.S.A.	Current
D349,140	Multi-Purpose Exercise Machine	U.S.A.	Current
D330,236	Seatless Cycle Exerciser	U.S.A.	Current
D392,351	Foldable Treadmill Base	U.S.A.	Current
D387,402	Foldable Treadmill	U.S.A.	Current
D353,638	Exercise Bicycle	U.S.A.	Current
D364,662	Combined Base and Arm Mechanism for a Ski Exercise Machine	U.S.A.	Current
D360,666	Physical Exerciser	U.S.A.	Current
D375,767	Ski Exercise Machine	U.S.A.	Current
4,880,225	Dual Action Cycle Exerciser	U.S.A.	Current
5,527,239	Pulse Rate Controlled Exercise System	U.S.A.	Current
5,830,113	Foldable Treadmill and Bench Apparatus and Method	U.S.A.	Current
5,855,537	Powered Folding Treadmill Apparatus and Method	U.S.A.	Current
5,868,648	Foldable Treadmill Apparatus and Method	U.S.A.	Current
6,139,474	Trampoline Safety Pad	U.S.A.	Current
6,193,632	Sure Grip Pad	U.S.A.	Current

EXHIBIT B

Inactive Patents

Patent No. or Appl. No.	Title	Country	Status
1000/94	Abductor/Adductor Band Exerciser	Australia	Unable to verify
1001/94	Abductor/Adductor Leg Press Band Exerciser	Australia	Unable to verify
90661	Horizontal Sit-Up Board	Australia	Expired
91027	Horizontal Sit-Up Board	Australia	Expired
95866	13-0750 "BK" BIKE	Australia	Expired
106688	14-4400 WYNTONE	Australia	Expired
620124	DUAL ACTION FAN BIKES	Australia	Expired
641934	Compact Multi-Function Weight-Training Exerciser	Australia	Abandoned
25510	Ball Cage	Benelux	Abandoned
55366	ULTRA GYMPAC	Canada	Expired
65213	14-3800 AIR GOMETER	Canada	Expired
65214	14-4400 WYNTONE	Canada	Expired
67525	14-3400 AIR CRUISER	Canada	Expired
67526	14-3200 AIR CYCLE	Canada	Expired
67527	14-200 WYN FIT	Canada	Expired
76180	Playground Assembly Support Member	Canada	Expired
78267	Unknown (design)	Canada	Abandoned
1165787	SEARS HOME LIFE CENTER (11-0650 FITNESS GYM)	Canada	Expired
1169891	SEARS HOME LIFE CENTER (11-0650 FITNESS GYM)	Canada	Expired
1184214	GYMPAC	Canada	Expired
1184215	GYMPAC	Canada	Expired
1184216	GYMPAC	Canada	Expired
1184217	GYMPAC	Canada	Expired
1219293	Barbell Exerciser with Rest Brackets	Canada	Expired
1233193	RATCHET - THROAT RACQUET (JCM-10)	Canada	Expired
1280777	Multiple Exercise Device	Canada	Abandoned
1281343	Kayak Exerciser Device	Canada	Abandoned
1293745	Convertible Exercise Device	Canada	Abandoned
1293980	Cable-Operated Exerciser (15-900 ALPHA ONE)	Canada	Abandoned
1294096	Molded Racquet with Fibre Core and Method for Making Same	Canada	Abandoned
1309116	11-0950 Fitness Bench	Canada	Abandoned
1323050	Dual Action Cycle Exerciser	Canada	Abandoned
2093010	Multi-Position Exercise Bench	Canada	Abandoned
2,114,166	Quick Change Mechanism for Synchronous/Asynchronous Exercise Machine	Canada	Unknown
2,156,316	Exercise Apparatus	Canada	Unknown
2228871	Ball Cage	Canada	Abandoned
2229155	Ball Cage	Canada	Abandoned
2267741	Ball Cage	Canada	Abandoned
19940599	Abductor/Adductor Band Exerciser	Canada	Unable to verify

REEL: 022390 FRAME: 0364

Patent No. or Appl. No.	Title	Country	Status
19940601	Abductor/Adductor Leg Press Band Exerciser	Canada	Unable to verify
1996-0027	Playground Assembly Support Member	Denmark	Abandoned
EPO147908	Barbell Exerciser with Rest Brackets	Europe	Expired
0167367	ULTRA GYMPAC	Europe	Expired
7959	Horizontal Sit-Up Board	Finland	Expired
7960	Horizontal Sit-Up Board	Finland	Expired
9260	ULTRA GYMPAC	Finland	Expired
0239623	22-0200 MAGNATRON	France	Abandoned
0243444	15-9000 ALPHA ONE	France	Abandoned
253153	Unknown (design)	France	Abandoned
0346457	11-0950 FITNESS BENCH	France	Abandoned
941814	Abductor/Adductor Band Exerciser	France	Unable to verify
953153	Abdominal/Back Exercising Apparatus (design)	France	Unknown
DBP3690532	15-9000 ALPHA ONE	Germany	Abandoned
DE3690531	22-0200 MAGNATRON	Germany	Abandoned
P41923642	Multi-Position Exercise Bench	Germany	Abandoned
P38832259	11-0950 FITNESS BENCH	Germany	Abandoned
MR23775	13-0750 "BK" BIKE	Germany	Expired
MR21254	Horizontal Sit-Up Board	Germany	Expired
M94026580	Abductor/Adductor Band Exerciser	Germany	Unable to verify
P3576917.3- 08	RATCHET - THROAT RACQUET (JCM-10)	Germany	Expired
M8904365.0	14-4400 WYNTONE (design)	Germany	Expired
M9002591.1	14-3200 AIR CYCLE	Germany	Expired
P3278780.4	GYMPAC	Germany	Expired
P3472628.4	Barbell Exerciser with Rest Brackets	Germany	Expired
M9002594.6	14-4200 WYN FIT	Germany	Expired
P3274193.6	GYMPAC	Germany	Expired
M9409118.8	Ball Cage	Germany	Abandoned
M9002593.8	14-3400 AIR CRUISER (design)	Germany	Expired
P3277522.9	GYMPAC	Germany	Expired
23751	ULTRA GYMPAC	Germany	Expired
89043642	14-3800 AIR GOMETER	Germany	Expired
EP0070889	GYMPAC	Great Britain	Abandoned
EP0150351	GYMPAC	Great Britain	Abandoned
GB2263411	Multi-Position Exercise Bench	Great Britain	Abandoned
EPO156008	GYMPAC	Great Britain	Expired
EPO147908	Barbell Exerciser with Rest Brackets	Great Britain	Expired
0346457	11-0950 FITNESS BENCH	Great Britain	Abandoned
1014493	Horizontal Sit-Up Board	Great Britain	Expired
1014494	Horizontal Sit-Up Board	Great Britain	Expired .
1024168	ULTRA GYMPAC	Great Britain	Expired
1024543	13-0750 "BK" BIKE	Great Britain	Expired
1060318	14-3800 AIR GOMETER	Great Britain	Expired
1060319	14-4400 WYNTONE	Great Britain	Expired
2006104	14-3400 AIR CRUISER (design)	Great Britain	Expired
2006105	14-4200 WYN FIT (design)	Great Britain	Expired
2006106	14-3200 AIR CYCLE (design)	Great Britain	Expired

Patent No. or Appl. No.	Title	Country	Status
2106401	GYMPAC	Great Britain	Expired
2148727	GYMPAC .	Great Britain	Expired
2148728	GYMPAC	Great Britain	Expired
2160110	RATCHET - THROAT RACQUET (JCM-10)	Great Britain	Expired
2172238	FIBRE-REINFORCED MOLDED RACQUET FRAME (JCM-11-DIV)	Great Britain	Expired
2190005	15-9000 ALPHA ONE	Great Britain	Abandoned
2190304	22-022 MAGNATRON	Great Britain	Abandoned
2193107B	16-0775 BODYFLEX PLUS	Great Britain	Abandoned
D6675	ULTRA GYMPAC	Ireland	Expired
D6549	13-0750 "BK" BIKE	Ireland	Expired
42152	ULTRA GYMPAC	Italy	Expired
42952	13-0750 "BK" BIKE	Italy	Expired
0056543	14-4400 WYNTONE	Italy	Expired
0056544	14-3800 AIR GOMETER	Italy	Expired
67657	Ball Cage	Italy	Abandoned
233631/87	RACQUET MOLDING METHOD (JCM-13)	Japan	Abandoned
822362	Main Part of Body Training Unit (design)	Japan	Abandoned
860437	Body Training Device (design) (14-4400 WYNTONE)	Japan	Abandoned
860438	Body Training Device (device) (14-3800 AIR GOMETER)	Japan	Abandoned
1681779	Floor-Supported Mulfiple Exercise Device	Japan	Abandoned
1705794	GYMPAC	Japan	Expired
1988537	Bicycle Moving Equipment (DUAL ACTION FAN BIKES)	Japan	Abandoned
94340	Abductor/Adductor Band Exerciser	Mexico	Abandoned
94341	Abductor/Adductor Leg Presss Band Exerciser	Mexico	Abandoned
95472		Mexico	Inactive
160217	Barbell Exerciser with Rest Brackets	Mexico	Expired
940888	Treadmill Having an Automatic Speed Control System	Mexico	Abandoned
940918	Exercise System with Control Speed of the Pulse	Mexico	Abandoned
941181	Ball Cage	Mexico	Abandoned
952317	Ball Cage	Mexico	Abandoned
25813	Abductor/Adductor Band Exerciser	New Zealand	Unable to verify
25814	Abductor/Adductor Leg Press Band Exerciser	New Zealand	Unable to verify
65083	ULTRA GYMPAC	Norway	Expired
72892	Playground Assembly Support Member	Norway	Abandoned
US01/03527	Ball Cage	PCT	Abandoned
US9401307 WO9417863A	Treadmill Having an Automatic Speed Control System	PCT	Advanced
US9401339 WO9417861	Pulse Rate Controlled Exercise System	PCT	Advanced
US9401307 WO9417863A	Treadmill Having an Automatic Speed Control System	PCT	Advanced
US9401309	CRUISE CONTROL	PCT	Advanced
US9309872	Bike Programmable Multiple Display Console	PCT	Advanced
84/1191	ULTRA GYMPAC	South Africa	Expired
85/0035	13-0750 "BK" BIKE	South Africa	Expired

)

Patent No. or Appl. No.	Title	Country	Status
10-1991- 0002479	Dual Action Exercise Machine	South Korea	Abandoned
55487	RATCHET - THROAT RACQUET (JCM-10)	South Korea	Expired
119369A	14-3800 AIR GOMETER	Spain	Abandoned
119369B	14-4400 WYNTONE (design)	Spain	Abandoned
34777	Horizontal Sit-Up Board	Sweden	Expired
34778	Horizontal Sit-Up Board	Sweden	Expired
58576	Playground Assembly Support Member	Sweden	Abandoned
122016	Ball Cage	Switzerland	Abandoned
122016	Playground Assembly Support Member	Switzerland	Abandoned
UM-28894	Barbell Exerciser with Rest Brackets	Taiwan	Expired
ND-25332	14-3800 AIR GOMETER	Taiwan	Expired
08/749,773	Foldable Treadmill and Bench Apparatus and Method	U.S.A.	Unknown
08/647,620	Foldable Treadmill Apparatus and Method	U.S.A.	Unknown
09/571,998	Ball Cage	U.S.A.	Abandoned
09/322,338	Ball Cage	U.S.A.	Abandoned
08/247,742	Ball Cage	U,S.A.	Abandoned
09/208,886	Ball Cage	U.S.A.	Abandoned
09/208,653	Ball Cage	U.S.A.	Abandoned
09/115,469	Ball Cage	U.S.A.	Abandoned
09/107,949	Ball Cage	U.S.A.	Abandoned
29/057,794	Ski Exercise Machine	U.S.A.	Unknown
29/056,397	Foldable Treadmill Base	U.S.A.	Unknown
29/054,552	Foldable Treadmill	U.S.A.	Unknown
29/023,392	Ball Cage	U.S.A.	Abandoned
29/018,079	Concourse Triple Grip	U.S.A.	Expired
29/018,074	Concourse Single Grip	U.S.A.	Expired
D317,142	Crossfire Bicycle	U.S.A.	Expired
D289,153	Boat Anchor	U.S.A.	Expired
D307,167	14-4400 WYNTONE	U.S.A.	Expired
RE31,170	Variable Resistance Exercising Device	U.S.A.	Expired
D288,224	ULTRA GYMPAC	U.S.A.	Expired
D319,274	14-3200 AIR CYCLE	U.S.A.	Expired
D306,330	14-3800 AIR GOMETER	U.S.A.	Expired
D265,412	Exercise Treadmill	U.S.A.	Expired
D266,443	Exercise Treadmill and the Like	U.S.A.	Expired
D319,480	14-3400 AIR CRUISER	U.S.A.	Expired
D379,483	Combination Abdominal and Back Exerciser	U.S.A.	Unknown
D277,519	Weightlifting Vest	U.S.A.	Expired
D286,665	13-0750 "BK" BIKE	U.S.A,	Expired
D319,675	14-4200 WYN FIT	U.S.A.	Expired
D280,843	Horizontal Sit-Up Board	U.S.A.	Expired
116801	Ball Cage	U.S.A.	Abandoned
117728	Ball Cage	U.S.A.	Abandoned
551,271	Ball Cage	U.S.A.	Abandoned
1763636	Ball Cage	U.S.A.	Abandoned
3,905,599	Variable Resistance Exercising Device	U.S.A.	Expired
4,193,430	ORBATRON BARBELL MANUFACTURE	U.S.A.	Expired
4,199,912	ORBATRON BARBELL MANUFACTURE	U.S.A.	Expired
4,302,005	Neck Developer	U.S.A.	Expired

Patent No. or Appl. No.	Title	Country	Status
4,306,715	Barbell Storage and Exercise Rack	U.S.A.	Expired
4,316,609	HOME GYM	U.S.A.	Expired
4,358,107	Weight Lifting Machine	U.S.A.	Abandoned
4,364,556	Emergency Shut-off Switch and Frame Assemblies for Exercise Apparatus	U.S.A.	Expired
4,369,966	SEARS HOME LIFE CENTER (11-0650 FITNESS GYM)	U.S.A.	Expired
4,382,596	HOME GYM	U.S.A.	Expired
4,426,075	Emergency Shut-off Switch for Exercise Apparatus	U.S.A.	Expired
4,477,071	Bodytone Convertible Rowers	U.S.A.	Expired
4,575,082	RATCHET - THROAT RACQUET (JCM-10)	U.S.A.	Expired
4,576,352	Exercise Treadmill	U.S.A.	Unknown
4,602,779	Ball Cage	U.S.A.	Abandoned
4,602,785	Barbell Exerciser with Rest Brackets	U.S.A.	Expired
4,621,807	Leg and Hip Exercising Apparatus	U.S.A.	Abandoned
4,623,144	17-0400 MEGA FLEX	U.S.A.	Expired
4,624,457	GYMPAC	U.S.A.	Expired
4,627,619	17-0125 FIRM FLEX	U.S.A.	Expired
4,634,127	ULTRA GYMPAC	U.S.A.	
4,662,631	11-0709 MEGA TECH FITNESS BENCH	U.S.A.	Expired
4,691,918	22-0200 MAGNATRON	U.S.A.	Expired
4,714,268	Folding Golf Cart	U.S.A.	Expired
4,717,145	Kayak Exerciser		Expired
4,762,317	Stationary Exercise Device	U.S.A.	Expired
4,773,286	Striking Tool, Head and Handie and Methods of Manufacturing Them	U.S.A. U.S.A.	Unknown Abandoned
4,785,647	Method and Apparatus for Sizing Rings	U.S.A.	Abandoned
4,785,674	Torque Sensor	U.S.A.	Abandoned
4,795,147	16-0775 BODYFLEX PLUS	U.S.A.	Expired
4,861,025	Articulated Storable Exercise Bench	U.S.A.	Abandoned
4,865,315	Dedicated Microprocessor Controlled Exercise Resistance Machine	U.S.A.	Abandoned
4,869,497	Computer Controlled Exercise Machine	U.S.A.	Abandoned
4,896,882	Goal-Supported Basketball Return Device	U.S.A.	Abandoned
1,964,632	Compact Multi-Function Weight-Training Exerciser	U.S.A.	Abandoned
1,977,794	Flywheel Plywheel	U.S.A.	Unknown
1,981,639	Method of Molding Racquets with Stringing Holes	U.S.A.	
1,996,419	Knock Down Wheel Assembly	U.S.A.	Abandoned
5,004,216	Spring Clip Connection Assembly		Expired
5,060,939	Multi-Position Exercise Bench	U.S.A. U.S.A.	Expired
,080,351	Compact Multi-Function Weight-Training Exerciser	U.S.A.	Abandoned
5,088,633	Bicycle with Helmet	U.S.A.	Abandoned
,143,669	Fiber-Reinforced Molded Racquet Frame		Expired
,145,476	Folding Stepper	U.S.A.	Abandoned
5,163,828	Surfer Ride	U.S.A.	Unknown
5,191,809	Exercise Bicycle Flywheel	U.S.A.	Expired
,197,925	Swing Seat with New Bracket	U.S.A.	Unknown
5,197,926		U.S.A.	Expired
5,279,181	Swing Connection Guard	U.S.A.	Abandoned
,290,212	Tricycle Steering Lock Exercise Cycle	U.S.A.	Expired
44-VV-4-16	LAGIOISE OVCIE	U.S.A.	Unknown

Patent No. or Appl. No.	Title	Country	Status
5,326,326	Children's Tandem Swing (Rocket Rider)	U.S.A.	Abandoned
5,338,127	Play Gym Bearing Cover	U.S.A.	Expired
5,338,260	Childrens Swing Contour by [sic]	U.S.A.	Expired
5,338,273	Ball Cage	U.S.A.	Abandoned
5,364,312	Play Gym Construction (Frame Brace)	U:S.A.	Expired
5,368,532	Treadmill Having an Automatic Speed Control System	U.S.A.	Abandoned
5,388,797	Ball Cage	U.S.A.	Abandoned
5,393,268	Childrens Tandem Swing (Rocket Rider)	U.S.A.	Expired
5,443,434	Exercise Device	U.S.A.	Unknown
5,456,644	Multiple Station Exercise Machine Having Relocatable Torsion Resistance Mechanisms	U.S.A.	Unknown
5,499,957	Quick Change Mechanism Exercise Machine	U.S.A.	Abandoned
5,503,610	Quick Change Mechanism Exercise Machine	U.S.A.	Abandoned
5,505,664	Bump N Glide Ride	U.S.A.	Abandoned
5,632,710	Exercise Apparatus	U.S.A.	Abandoned
5,649,882	Exercise Treadmill	U.S.A.	Abandoned
5,830,113	Foldable Treadmill and Bench Apparatus and Method	U.S.A.	Abandoned
5,855,537	Powered Folding Treadmill Apparatus and Method	U.S.A.	Abandoned
6,017,292	Method and Apparatus for Attaching a Trampoline Pad	U.S.A.	Abandoned
	Abductor/Adductor Band Exerciser	United Kingdom	Unable to verify
2033102	Abductor/Adductor Leg Press Band Exerciser	United Kingdom	Unable to verify
2043491	Ball Cage	United Kingdom	Abandoned
2046973	Ball Cage	United Kingdom	Abandoned
2046973		United Kingdom	Abandoned
2047946	Abdominal/Back Exercising Apparatus (design)	United Kingdom	Unknown
2274600	Quick Change Mechanism for Synchronous/Asynchronous Exercise Machine	United Kingdom	Unknown
49582	ULTRA GYMPAC	Venezuela	Expired

٠,